Center Grove Aquatic Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:58 AM 1/28/2024 Page 1
2024 CGAC CHASESTRONG Prelim/Final Invite - 1/26/2024 to 1/28/2024
Meet Program - SUNDAY AM RED POOL (BOYS)

#52 Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard IM #54 Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly HeftM(;(‘;’SiZe l;g]':;’; L2YDSCAL 3624
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Butts, Le’eW 11 CGAC-IN 34.17
Heat 1 of5 Prelims Heat 1 0of7 Prelims }
1 Reid, Grant A 13 LST-IN NT 3 Kirkpatrick, Ryan 11 FA-IN NT 3 Zhang, Xavier X 12 COST-IN 3317
2 Mclntier, Eli 13 DON-IN NT 4 Jain, Rishit 11 CGAC-IN  1:11.34 4 Chop, Liam M 12 FAST-IN 3181
3 Collins, Ethan M 16 FST1-0Z NT 5 Westfall, John A 11 SEAWI  1:05.36 5 Schneider, Kingston D 12 BOON-IN 2790
4 Harper-Appleton, Kamai 14 LST-IN 3:13.76 6 Yang, Jacob 11 CGAC-IN 1:07.08 6 Popoviciu, Ruben A 12 CGAC-IN 31.34
5 Cridlin, Cooper M 14 GRE-IN  2:59.30 7 Kulkarni, Arnav C 11 CGAC-IN  1:11.59 7 Seeley, Zane L L1 FA-IN 32.36
6 West, Ethan M 13 CGAC-IN  3:06.32 8 Finn, Zach A 12 FA-IN NT 8 Malviya, Shourya 11 COST-IN 3357
7 Abbott, Wyatt D 13 PACE-IN  3:15.19 | Heat 2 of7 Prelims 9 Sriram, Aarav 12 DON-IN 35.19
8 Kadowaki Miyabi 13 DON-IN NT | 1 Pagva TuliK 11 PACE-IN 5680 | 10 Wolf, Daxton P 12 COST-IN 3736
9 Flores, Jason Z 14 LST-IN NT 2 Serour, Luka § 12 CGACIN— 56.66 He1a tCZn(llfliZl for e;;n]ls 12 CGAC-IN  36.08
10 Schacht, Espn B 13 GRE-IN NT 3 Yepuri, Shreyas 1ZDON-IN — 52.67 2 Langan’Caliin] 11 CGACIN  33.98
Heat 2of5 Prelims 4 Ferris, Drew] I CGACIN 4881 3 Kulkarni, ShreyanA 11 COST-IN 3291
1 Dunblazier, Nolan R 13 CGAC-IN 2:52.89 5 See, Cameron A 11 FAST-IN 48.43 4 Davis Cc;lin M 11 FAST-IN 31'75
2 Clark, Dylan R 13 LST-IN  2:48.88 6 Li, Jialong 11 YDSC-IL 48.48 5 Lora 'P - ton B 12 YDSCIL 26'12
3 Tomsky, Trent I 14 NEY-KY 2:47.85 7 Prater, Mason T 11 FA-IN 52.46 6 WillPllelm Hudson B 12 CGAC-IN 28.76
4 Holt, Tyson C 14 GRE-IN  2:43.03 8 Knott, Charles D 11 LST-IN 53.32 7 Felver ]a'ck . 12 COAT-IN 32'1 c
5 Minnich, Adam S 13 CGAC-IN 2:41.06 9 Vandeventer, Graham C 11 GRE-IN 56.73 8 Fekete' Cole] 11 PACE-IN 33'39
6 Parsons, Mason M 13 GCAT-IN  2:42.45 10 Trabel, Nathaniel P 12 GCAT-IN 57.56 9 Lewis rWill p 11 CGAC-IN 34-.76
7 Augustyniak, Weiland L 13 FA-IN 2:45.02 Heat 3 of 7 Prelims o '
8 Butts, Griffin O 13 CGAC-IN  2:48.49 1 Mize, Henry W 11FAST-IN 4544 | 10 Joshi Adir 11 COST-IN - 3639
9 Zhao, Alexander T 13 FAST-IN  2:52.45 2 McCoy, Ben F 11 CGAC-IN  44.54 | #56 Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly
10 Zhang, EthanY 13 CGAC-IN  2:57.11 3 Murray, Cole P 11 GRE-IN 4376 | Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 3 of 5 Prelims 4 Cockrum, Gabriel D 12 FAST-IN 4177 | Heat 1of1 Prelims
1 Leonard, Dash I 13 PACE-IN  2:32.69 5 Cox, Charley L 12 CGAC-IN  40.79 1 Kelly, Josh P 13 FA-IN NT
2 Varga, Adam 14 HEAT-IL  2:23.36 6 Sipes, Oliver L 12 FA-IN 41.75 2 Augustyniak, Weiland L. 13 FA-IN 3:04.76
3 McCoy, Nick ] 14 GRE-IN  2:15.26 7 Prithiviraj, Ritvik 11 DON-IN 4194 3 Franklin, Colten R 14 WSC-IN  2:43.63
4 Magallanes, Lucas | 15 CARD-IN 2:12.56 8 Terrell, Declan | 11 CGAC-IN 44.16 4 Senior, Logan M 13 FAST-IN  2:13.78
5 Armstrong, Zak D 17 FAST-IN  2:00.99 9 Mishra, Indresh 11 CGAC-IN 44.62 5 Ko, Henry S 16 CARD-IN 1:55.47
6 Treadway, Reed M 17 FST1-0Z 2:10.61 10 Coleman, Jack R 12 CGAC-IN 47.49 6 Eckert, Brody A 17 LST-IN 2:00.16
7 Sullivan, David ] 14 LST-IN  2:14.51 | Heat 4 of7 Prelims 7 Sullivan, David ] 14 LST-IN  2:32.09
8 Sewell, Colby D 13 FA-IN 2:20.49 1 Andress, Eli M 12 LST-IN 39.96 8 Jones, Grayden H 14 FAST-IN  2:45.97
9 Wilson, Kyan | 14 CGAC-IN  2:31.41 2 Lykins, Bronson A 12 CAST-IN 39.50 9 Weis, Levi W 15 NEY-KY NT
10 Warren, Matthew E 13 CCS-LE  2:39.39 3 Taylor, Jackson A 11 CGAC-IN 39.08
Heat 4 of5 Prelims 4 Carr, Adam R 11 YDSC-IL 38.41 #58 Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle :
1 Raghavendra, Ayan 13 CGAC-IN 2:32.14 5 Desean, Will R 11 FA-IN 3813 | Lame Name Age Team Seed Time
2 Weis, Levi W 15 NEY-KY ~ 2:23.01 6 Bagley, Cody D 11YDSCIL 3839 Hej;‘tcl of 9TP.r:'fl"gs 9 WSCN NT
3 Mazdai,CamronC 14 CGACIN  2:1500 | 7 Hargrove, ColtonA  12YDSCIL 3853 | o o oo - LFAIN 20966
4 Cuadros, Matthew | 13 CGAC-IN  2:11.61 8 Reid, Mason A 12 CGAC-IN  39.16 6 Brown, WyattV 11 FAIN NT
5 Ruble, Grant W 18 FAST-IN  1:59.09 9 Nguyen, Andrew N 11 FAST-IN 39.61 Heat 2 of9 Prelims
6 Eastman, Aidan P 16 FST1-0Z  2:08.63 10 Drake, Dylan | 12 LST-IN 40.58 1 Jain, Rishit 11 CGACIIN  1:52.17
7 Drake, Wes S 16 LST-IN  2:1439 | Heat 5o0f7 Prelims 2 Chougule, Aarush P 11 CGACIIN  1:41.20
8 Erwin, lan P 17 GCAT-IN ~ 2:18.23 1 Rowland, Isaac P 12 CGACIN 3630 3 Kulkarni, Arnav C 11 CGACIN  1:39.63
9 Ferris, John D 13 CGAC-IN  2:30.56 2 Menken, Bennett ] L1SEA-WL - 34.24 4 Trabel, Nathaniel P 12 GCAT-IN  1:34.70
10 Cook, Isaac P 13 CGACIN  2:36.73 3 Horton, George T 11 FA-IN 3331 5 Klingler, Daniel S 12 GRE-IN  1:31.90
Heat 5of5 Prelims 4 Babcock, Gatlin D L1FAST-IN 3188 6 Knott, Charles D 11LSTIIN  1:32.01
1 Welty, Liam H 13 LST-IN  2:32.02 5 Martin, Victor E 11 FA-IN 28.41 7 Yang, Jacob 11 CGACIN  1:39.60
2 Tallent, Dane X 15 FST1-0Z 2:21.41 6 Harvey, Finnegan E 12 FAST-IN 31.65 8 Serour, Luka S 12 CGAC-IN  1:40.81
3 Groninger, Zac P 14 CGAC-IN  2:14.58 7 Agarkar, Arjun A 11 COST-IN 32.55 9 Holiday, Brady M 11 FA-IN 1:51.95
4 Gannon, Gavin M 14 FAST-IN  2:11.30 8 Wells, Boyd G 12 FA-IN 33.83 10 Westfall, John A 11 SEA-WI 1:55.19
5 Parsons, Luke R 17 FAST-IN  1:55.63 9 Lugar, Jacob E 12 FAST-IN 35.63
6 Lamp, Preston K 14 BOON-IN  2:04.70 10 Devlin, Colin ] 12 GCAT-IN  37.61
7 Minnich, Kai-Wen T 16 LST-IN  2:13.12
8 Xia, Jayden Q 13 CGAC-IN  2:17.44
9 Gray, Carter 14 YDSC-IL  2:24.63
10 Wilson, Brady M 14 HHSC-IL ~ 2:35.70
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Heat 3 (#58 Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle) Heat 8 of 9 Prelims Heat 5 of7 Prelims
1 Rivera Polanco, Jose] 12 WSC-IN 1:30.29 1 Joshi, Adir 11 COST-IN  1:08.94 1 Williams, A ] 13 HEAT-IL 58.13
2 Vandeventer, Graham C 11 GRE-IN 1:29.04 2 Agarkar, Arjun A 11 COST-IN  1:06.23 2 Carter, Quinten L 15 BOON-IN 56.06
3 Plunkett, Noah ] 12 COST-IN  1:27.26 3 Zhang, Xavier X 12 COST-IN  1:04.70 3 Varga, Adam 14 HEAT-IL 54.68
4 Proctor, Hayden C 12 CGAC-IN 1:25.60 4 Popoviciu, Ruben A 12 CGAC-IN 1:01.44 4 Groninger, Zac P 14 CGAC-IN 52.93
5 Coleman, Jack R 12 CGAC-IN 1:23.48 5 Schneider, Kingston D 12 BOON-IN 56.49 5 Ruble, Grant W 18 FAST-IN 50.15
6 Bera, Shinjan 11 DON-IN 1:25.42 6 Terrell, Noah ] 12 FAST-IN  1:00.90 6 Erwin, [an P 17 GCAT-IN 51.63
7 Finn, Zach A 12 FA-IN 1:27.01 7 DesJean, Will R 11 FA-IN 1:02.66 7 Mazdai, Camron C 14 CGAC-IN 54.00
8 Pruiett, Hayden A 11 PACE-IN  1:29.01 8 Groppel, Jackson D 12 CGAC-IN  1:05.88 8 Treadway, Reed M 17 FST1-0Z 55.20
9 Pagva, Tului K 11 PACE-IN  1:29.65 9 Carr, AdamR 11 YDSC-IL  1:07.35 9 Magallanes, Lucas | 15 CARD-IN 56.54
10 Prater, Mason T 11 FA-IN 1:31.20 10 Drake, Dylan ] 12 LST-IN 1:09.47 10 Ranjan, Aksh 14 CGAC-IN 59.63
Heat 4 of 9 Prelims Heat 9 of 9 Prelims Heat 6 of 7 Prelims
1 Burns, Peyton] 11 BOON-IN 1:21.55 1 Brown, Dominic H 11 GCAT-IN 1:07.64 1 Watson, Elias P 14 CGAC-IN 57.89
2 Ferris, Drew | 11 CGAC-IN  1:20.17 2 McGuire, Kellen D 12 YDSC-IL  1:06.22 2 Sullivan, David ] 14 LST-IN 55.90
3 Sipes, Oliver L 12 FA-IN 1:19.90 3 Lewis, Will P 11 CGAC-IN  1:03.95 3 Pyle, Nolan E 13 HEAT-IL 54.36
4 Murray, Cole P 11 GRE-IN 1:18.03 4 Wells, Boyd G 12 FA-IN 1:01.07 4 Aguiar, Colton 16 FST1-0Z 52.81
5 Cox, Charley L 12 CGAC-IN 1:17.78 5 Martin, Victor E 11 FA-IN 55.78 5 Armstrong, Zak D 17 FAST-IN 49.86
6 McCoy, Ben F 11 CGAC-IN  1:17.80 6 Willhelm, Hudson B 12 CGAC-IN  1:00.74 6 Eckert, Brody A 17 LST-IN 51.38
7 Li, Jialong 11 YDSC-IL  1:19.75 7 Kulkarni, Shreyan A 11 COST-IN  1:02.21 7 Cuadros, Matthew | 13 CGAC-IN 53.23
8 Terrell, Declan | 11 CGAC-IN 1:20.14 8 Davis, Colin M 11 FAST-IN  1:04.87 8 Senior, Logan M 13 FAST-IN 55.06
9 Liu, Max 11 HEAT-IL  1:20.94 9 Langan, Calvin ] 11 CGAC-IN  1:06.76 9 Sewell, Colby D 13 FA-IN 56.52
10 Mishra, Indresh 11 CGAC-IN 1:22.13 10 Rowland, Isaac P 12 CGAC-IN 1:09.45 10 Raghavendra, Ayan 13 CGAC-IN 58.29
Heat 5 0f9 Prelims Heat 7 of 7 Prelims
1 Yoder, Nicky C 11 GCAT-IN  1:17.46 | #60Boys13 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle 1 Gray, Carter 14YDSCIL  57.70
2 Singh, Ricky 12 COSTIIN 1:16.64 | Lame Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Minnich, Kai-WenT 16 LST-IN 55.37
3 Reid, Mason A 12 CGACIN  1:15.57 He:tclll‘,’”E‘:hrehﬁs 16 FSTL.0Z NT 3 McCoy, Nick] 14 GREFIN 5406
4 Sriram, Aarav 12DON-IN - 111463 | o o BT S WSCAN 1134 | % PBaw.ZachR 17 CARD-IN 5225
5 Mize, Henry W 11 FAST-IN  1:13.84 6 Kappel, Ben L 13 FA-IN 1:46.38 5 Ko, Henry S 16 CARD-IN 47.54
6 Coffey, Luke] 11 FA-IN 1:14.26 Heat 2 of 7 Prelims 6 Eastman, Aidan P 16 FST1-0Z 50.56
7 Mueller, Teague L 11 CGAC-IN 1:15.51 1 Garcia Alguacil, Diego 15 HHSC-IL ~ 1:17.23 7 Drake, Wes S 16 LST-IN 52.97
8 See, Cameron A 11 FAST-IN  1:15.78 2 Kadowaki, Miyabi 13 DON-IN 1:13.26 8 Xia, Jayden Q 13 CGAC-IN 54.68
9 Devlin, Colin] 12 GCAT-IN 1:17.08 3 Schacht, Espn B 13 GRE-IN 1:09.76 9 Tallent, Dane X 15 FST1-0Z 56.09
10 Taylor, Jackson A 11 CGAC-IN 1:17.78 4 Zhang, Ethan Y 13 CGAC-IN  1:09.34 10 Leonard, Dash I 13 PACE-IN 58.24
He1a tM?t(?aflgst::el_lle:s P 12PACEIN 1:13.12 5 Cridlin, Cooper M 14 GREIN — 1:08.75 | #62 Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
2 Prithivirai, Ritvik 11 DON-IN  1:12.78 6 West, Ethan M 13 CGACIN - 1:09.04 | Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
3 Malviya S}'10urya 11 COST-IN  1:11.84 7 Harper-Appleton, Kamai 14 LST-IN 1:09.52 Heat 1of8 Prelims
4 Perry Z’yonA 11 LST-IN 11121 8 Reid, Grant A 13 LST-IN 1:12.38 4 Brown, Wyatt V 11 FA-IN NT
c Menk,en Bennett] 11 SEA-WI 110,69 9 Flores, Jason Z 14 LST-IN 1:14.01 5 Kirkpatrick, Ryan 11 FA-IN 1:00.85
. ! T Heat 3 of 7 Prelims 6 Currie, Tristin C 12 WSC-IN NT
6 Lykins, Bronson A 12 CAST-IN  1:10.78 1 Dunblazier, NolanR 13 CGAC-IN 1:08.42 | Heat 2 of 8 Prelims
7 Cockrum, Gabriel D 12 FAST-IN  1:11.76 2 Frazier, Caleb S 14 CGAC-IN  1:07.73 1 Westfall, John A 11 SEAWI  56.13
8 Yoder, Ryan S 12 GCAT-IN  1:12.00 3 Mclntier, Eli 13 DON-IN  1:05.59 2 Yepuri, Shreyas 12DON-IN  53.72
9 Fekete, Cole | 11 PACE-IN  1:12.91 4 Parsons, Mason M 13 GCAT-IN  1:04.77 3 Holiday, Brady M 11 FA-IN 50.68
10 Nguyen, Andrew N 11 FAST-IN  1:13.73 5 Bense, Levi G 14 DON-IN  1:04.43 4 Pagva, Tului K 11PACE-IN 4834
Heat 7 gi"]a;r;gms 2 FASTIN  Loogo | 6 KellvJoshP 13FAIN  1:0468 | 5 Vandeventer,GrahamC 11 GRE-IN  47.96
2 Anire’ss Eli M 12 LST-IN 1;06:47 7 Cook, Isaac P 13 CGAC-IN  1:05.32 6 Trabel, Nathaniel P 12 GCAT-IN 48.22
3 Horton ,George T 11 FAIN 1:04.82 8 Frakes, Charlie M 13 PACE-IN 1:06.02 7 Klingler, Daniel S 12 GRE-IN 48.50
4 Felver ’]ackF 12 GCATIN  1:01.96 9 Milenkovic, Stefan 13 WSC-IN 1:08.00 8 Kulkarni, Arnav C 11 CGAC-IN 51.08
5 Seeley' Zane L 11 FA-IN 50.85 10 Miller, Ryan A 13 FAST-IN  1:08.52 9 Serour, Luka S 12 CGAC-IN 53.80
. ' Heat 4 of 7 Prelims 10 Jain, Rishit 11 CGAC-IN 59.92
6 Chop, Liam M 12 FAST-IN ~ 1:01.03 1 Augustyniak, Weiland L. 13 FA-IN 1:04.22
7 Conklin, Logan ] 12 CGAC-IN 1:03.38 2 Wilson, Brady M 14 HHSC-IL  1:03.96
8 Brown, Silas P 12 FAST-IN 1:06.13 3 Frazier, Josh M 13 CGAC-IN  1:03.34
9 Tsai, Kayden 12 HEAT-IL  1:0741 4 Ferris, John D 13 CGAC-IN  1:00.71
10 Sandefur, Garrett T 11 NEY-KY 1:09.71 5 Welty, Liam H 13 LST-IN 1:00.17
6 Wilson, Kyan ] 14 CGAC-IN  1:00.53
7 Warren, Matthew E 13 CCS-LE 1:02.19
8 Minnich, Adam S 13 CGAC-IN  1:03.58
9 Glotzbach, Carter C 13 PACE-IN  1:04.00
10 Holt, Tyson C 14 GRE-IN 1:04.33
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Heat 3 (#62 Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)

1
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Prater, Mason T
Liu, Max

Bera, Shinjan
Burns, Peyton |
Sipes, Oliver L
Pruiett, Hayden A
Chougule, Aarush P

Rivera Polanco, Jose ]

Proctor, Hayden C
Plunkett, Noah |

Heat 4 of 8 Prelims
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Mishra, Indresh
Taylor, Jackson A
Finn, Zach A
Yoder, Ryan S
Murray, Cole P
McCoy, Ben F
Mueller, Teague L
Terrell, Declan |
Singh, Ricky
Coleman, Jack R

Heat 5 o0f8 Prelims

1
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Yoder, Nicky C
Devlin, Colin ]

Cox, Charley L
Rowland, Isaac P
Wolf, Daxton P
McCallister, Lucas P
Sriram, Aarav
Bagley, Cody D
Perry, Zyon A
Coffey, Luke |

Heat 6 of 8 Prelims
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Reid, Mason A
Brown, Silas P
Davis, Colin M
Terrell, Noah |
Lora, Paxton E
Babcock, Gatlin D
Seeley, Zane L
Agarkar, Arjun A
Conklin, Logan |
Tsai, Kayden

Heat 7 of 8 Prelims
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Malviya, Shourya
Brown, Dominic H
Menken, Bennett |
Harvey, Finnegan E
Martin, Victor E
DesJean, Will R
Sandefur, Garrett T
Groppel, Jackson D
Joshi, Adir

Ferris, Drew ]

11 FA-IN

11 HEAT-IL
11 DON-IN

11 BOON-IN
12 FA-IN

11 PACE-IN
11 CGAC-IN
12 WSC-IN

12 CGAC-IN
12 COST-IN

11 CGAC-IN
11 CGAC-IN
12 FA-IN
12 GCAT-IN
11 GRE-IN
11 CGAC-IN
11 CGAC-IN
11 CGAC-IN
12 COST-IN
12 CGAC-IN

11 GCAT-IN
12 GCAT-IN
12 CGAC-IN
12 CGAC-IN
12 COST-IN
12 PACE-IN
12 DON-IN
11 YDSC-IL
11 LST-IN
11 FA-IN

12 CGAC-IN
12 FAST-IN
11 FAST-IN
12 FAST-IN
12 YDSC-IL
11 FAST-IN
11 FA-IN

11 COST-IN
12 CGAC-IN
12 HEAT-IL

11 COST-IN
11 GCAT-IN
11 SEA-WI
12 FAST-IN
11 FA-IN

11 FA-IN

11 NEY-KY
12 CGAC-IN
11 COST-IN
11 CGAC-IN

46.80
46.15
45.06
44.71
44.04
44.47
44.76
46.15
46.75
47.07

43.78
42.60
42.06
41.22
39.86
40.00
41.22
42.41
43.14
43.87

39.56
39.17
38.46
38.25
38.07
38.22
38.27
39.13
39.43
39.75

37.79
36.26
34.87
33.37
29.68
32.71
33.94
35.60
37.55
37.93

37.73
36.25
34.64
33.29
29.57
32.70
33.79
35.52
37.04
37.82
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Heat 8 of 8 Prelims

Butts, Lee W
Zhang, Xavier X
Horton, George T
Willhelm, Hudson B

Schneider, Kingston D

Popoviciu, Ruben A
Lewis, Will P
Hargrove, Colton A
Carr, Adam R
Drake, Dylan |

11 CGAC-IN
12 COST-IN
11 FA-IN

12 CGAC-IN
12 BOON-IN
12 CGAC-IN
11 CGAC-IN
12 YDSC-IL
11 YDSC-IL
12 LST-IN

#64 Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

37.58
35.71
34.42
33.02
28.97
32.55
33.58
35.33
36.80
37.81

Lane Name

Age Team Seed Time
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Heat 1 of3 Prelims

Collins, Ethan M
Zhao, Alexander T
Frazier, Caleb S
Jones, Grayden H
Tallent, Dane X
Aguiar, Colton
Ranjan, Aksh
Clark, Dylan R
Frakes, Charlie M

t 2 of3 Prelims

Miller, Ryan A
Tomsky, Trent |
Watson, Elias P
Sewell, Colby D
Lamp, Preston K
Eastman, Aidan P
Raghavendra, Ayan
Bense, Levi G
Frazier, Josh M

t 3 of 3 Prelims

Mclntier, Eli
Butts, Griffin O
Williams, AJ |
Pyle, Nolan E
Baty, Zach R
Senior, Logan M
Carter, Quinten L
Cook, Isaac P
Abbott, Wyatt D
Flores, Jason Z

16 FST1-0Z
13 FAST-IN
14 CGAC-IN
14 FAST-IN
15 FST1-0Z
16 FST1-0Z
14 CGAC-IN
13 LST-IN

13 PACE-IN

13 FAST-IN
14 NEY-KY
14 CGAC-IN
13 FA-IN

14 BOON-IN
16 FST1-0Z
13 CGAC-IN
14 DON-IN
13 CGAC-IN

13 DON-IN

13 CGAC-IN
13 HEAT-IL
13 HEAT-IL
17 CARD-IN
13 FAST-IN
15 BOON-IN
13 CGAC-IN
13 PACE-IN
14 LST-IN

#66 Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

NT
2:55.62
2:28.43
2:18.88
2:05.12
2:13.41
2:22.45
2:42.38
3:00.17

NT
2:54.04
2:23.67
2:18.46
2:04.89
2:10.82
2:22.31
2:40.92
2:59.30

3:03.23
2:51.10
2:22.94
2:14.21
1:58.11
2:08.58
2:21.15
2:34.42
2:57.82

NT

Heat 2 of 5
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Heat 3 of 5
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Heat 4 of 5
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Heat 5of5
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Prelims
Singh, Ricky
Mueller, Teague L
Lugar, Jacob E
Mize, Henry W
Perry, Zyon A
Coffey, Luke |

Li, Jialong

Knott, Charles D
Yepuri, Shreyas
Yoder, Nicky C
Prelims
Lykins, Bronson A

Nguyen, Andrew N
Groppel, Jackson D
Chop, Liam M
Felver, Jack F
Wells, Boyd G
Cockrum, Gabriel D
Tsai, Kayden
Sandefur, Garrett T
Burns, Peyton |

Prelims
Yoder, Ryan S

Prithiviraj, Ritvik
Langan, Calvin |
Kulkarni, Shreyan A
Fekete, Cole ]
Harvey, Finnegan E
Brown, Dominic H
McGuire, Kellen D
Bagley, Cody D

Liu, Max

Prelims
Brown, Silas P

Wolf, Daxton P
MccCallister, Lucas P
Babcock, Gatlin D
Lora, Paxton E
Terrell, Noah |
Butts, Lee W
Andress, Eli M

See, Cameron A
Hargrove, Colton A

12 COST-IN
11 CGAC-IN
12 FAST-IN
11 FAST-IN
11 LST-IN
11 FA-IN
11 YDSC-IL
11 LST-IN
12 DON-IN
11 GCAT-IN

12 CAST-IN
11 FAST-IN

12 CGAC-IN
12 FAST-IN

12 GCAT-IN
12 FA-IN

12 FAST-IN

12 HEAT-IL
11 NEY-KY

11 BOON-IN

12 GCAT-IN
11 DON-IN
11 CGAC-IN
11 COST-IN
11 PACE-IN
12 FAST-IN
11 GCAT-IN
12 YDSC-IL
11 YDSC-IL
11 HEAT-IL

12 FAST-IN
12 COST-IN
12 PACE-IN
11 FAST-IN
12 YDSC-IL
12 FAST-IN
11 CGAC-IN
12 LST-IN

11 FAST-IN
12 YDSC-IL

1:51.71
1:51.48
1:47.13
1:46.47
1:46.16
1:46.45
1:47.08
1:50.59
1:51.53
1:52.58

1:40.75
1:33.30
1:29.59
1:25.44
1:17.65
1:18.58
1:26.91
1:31.68
1:36.08
1:44.14

1:40.12
1:32.42
1:27.96
1:23.10
1:16.41
1:18.07
1:26.09
1:31.04
1:35.20
1:42.66

1:37.70
1:32.30
1:27.21
1:21.29
1:15.98
1:18.03
1:26.08
1:30.29
1:34.75
1:41.84

#68 Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Lane Name

Age Team Seed Time

Lane Name

Age Team Seed Time

2
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Heat 1of5

Prelims
Plunkett, Noah |

Chougule, Aarush P
Yang, Jacob
Klingler, Daniel S
Proctor, Hayden C
Bera, Shinjan
Pruiett, Hayden A

12 COST-IN
11 CGAC-IN
11 CGAC-IN
12 GRE-IN

12 CGAC-IN
11 DON-IN
11 PACE-IN

NT
2:07.78
1:56.58
1:53.06
1:53.43
2:03.14
2:14.26

Heat 1of5

3
4
5
6
7

Prelims
Kappel, Ben L

Clark, Dylan R
Wilson, Brady M
Allen, Thomas T
West, Ethan M

13 FA-IN
13 LST-IN
14 HHSC-IL
13 WSC-IN
13 CGAC-IN

NT
1:51.97
1:42.38
1:47.53
2:01.06
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2024 CGAC CHASESTRONG Prelim/Final Invite - 1/26/2024 to 1/28/2024
Meet Program - SUNDAY AM RED POOL (BOYS)

Heat 2 (#68 Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Breaststrol}f Heat 2 of 2 Finals
1 Abbott, Wyatt D 13 PACE-IN  1:39.83 3 Wilson, Kyan ] 14 CGAC-IN NT
2 Butts, Griffin O 13 CGAC-IN  1:35.58 4 Kelly, Josh P 13 FA-IN NT
3 Warren, Matthew E 13 CCS-LE 1:32.16 5 Ferris, John D 13 CGAC-IN NT
4 Cridlin, Cooper M 14 GRE-IN 1:31.49 6 Frazier, Caleb S 14 CGAC-IN NT
5 Miller, Ryan A 13 FAST-IN  1:31.20 7 Leonard, Dash I 13 PACE-IN NT
6 Frazier, Josh M 13 CGAC-IN 1:31.34 8 Glotzbach, Carter C 13 PACE-IN NT
7 Harper-Appleton, Kamair 14 LST-IN 1:31.68
8 Kadowaki, Miyabi 13 DON-IN 1:33.60
9 Reid, Grant A 13 LST-IN 1:37.26
10 Frakes, Charlie M 13 PACE-IN  1:42.00
Heat 3 of 5 Prelims
1 Schacht, Espn B 13 GRE-IN 1:26.73
2 Dunblazier, Nolan R 13 CGAC-IN 1:22.62
3 Gannon, Gavin M 14 FAST-IN 1:13.24
4 McCoy, Nick] 14 GRE-IN 1:08.12
5 Minnich, Kai-Wen T 16 LST-IN 1:03.82
6 Lamp, Preston K 14 BOON-IN 1:04.93
7 Varga, Adam 14 HEAT-IL  1:11.09
8 Weis, Levi W 15 NEY-KY  1:15.88
9 Parsons, Mason M 13 GCAT-IN 1:23.32
10 Pyle, Nolan E 13 HEAT-IL  1:28.67
Heat 4 of 5 Prelims
1 TomsKy, Trent I 14 NEY-KY  1:24.70
2 Glotzbach, Carter C 13 PACE-IN  1:20.82
3 Erwin, lan P 17 GCAT-IN  1:12.32
4 Baty, ZachR 17 CARD-IN  1:06.10
5 Treadway, Reed M 17 FST1-0Z 1:03.41
6 Ko, Henry S 16 CARD-IN 1:04.61
7 Aguiar, Colton 16 FST1-0Z 1:08.70
8 Ranjan, Aksh 14 CGAC-IN 1:15.52
9 Welty, Liam H 13 LST-IN 1:23.32
10 Zhang, EthanY 13 CGAC-IN  1:27.68
Heat 5 of5 Prelims
1 Holt, Tyson C 14 GRE-IN 1:24.50
2 Gray, Carter 14 YDSC-IL 1:17.08
3 Mazdai, Camron C 14 CGAC-IN 1:12.00
4 Cuadros, Matthew | 13 CGAC-IN 1:05.51
5 Parsons, Luke R 17 FAST-IN 1:02.91
6 Magallanes, Lucas | 15 CARD-IN 1:04.49
7 Eckert, Brody A 17 LST-IN 1:08.33
8 Carter, Quinten L 15 BOON-IN 1:15.04
9 Zhao, Alexander T 13 FAST-IN 1:22.99
10 Bense, Levi G 14 DON-IN 1:26.99
#70 Boys 13 & Over 1000 Yard Freestyle
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals - Swimming with Finals
1 Watson, Elias P 14 CGAC-IN 13:41.54
2 Williams, AJ ] 13 HEAT-IL 12:04.11
3 Groninger, Zac P 14 CGAC-IN 11:10.26
4 Drake, Wes S 16 LST-IN  10:16.27
5 Parsons, Luke R 17 FAST-IN  9:35.24
6 Ruble, Grant W 18 FAST-IN  9:48.49
7 Gannon, Gavin M 14 FAST-IN 10:52.85
8 Jones, Grayden H 14 FAST-IN 11:38.10
9 Xia, Jayden Q 13 CGAC-IN 12:24.41
10 Minnich, Adam S 13 CGAC-IN NT




